

RYANA NETBALL ASSOCIAT

Affiliated with

Recognized by

Netball Federation of India, INF & ANF

Haryana Olympic Association

Indian Olympic Association

: Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports Govt. of



PRESIDENT Hari Om Kaushik 9070506504

GENERAL SECRETARY Babita Dahiya 8813001729

TREASURER Sunita 8059065188

Date-10/07/2024 Ref No: HNA/18th SR./2024-25

The President/General Secretary. All Affiliated District Unit. Harvana Netball Association.

Sub: Invitation for Participating in the 18th Senior Haryana State Netball Championship (Women) 2024-25 to be held at Shri Balaji Sen. Sec. School Kalinga, Bhiwani from 20th July to 21st July, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleasure to inform you that 18th Senior Haryana State Netball Championship (Women) 2024-25 is going to organized by Netball Association of District Bhiwani held at Shri Balaji Sen. Sec. School Kalinga, Bhiwani from 20th July to 21st July, 2024. Your Women team is cordially invited to participate in this Championship.

Further, it is necessary that, your team should be reach the said venue by the afternoon of 19th July, 2024 and may leave after lunch on 22nd July, 2024. Therefore, you are hereby requested to confirm the participation of your District team (Women) by 19th July, 2024 to Ms. Sonam as well as the undersigned.

Contact Person: - Ms. Sonam (General Secretary) Netball Association of District Bhiwani & Organizing Secretary.

Contact no.:- 8307551727

Note:-

- All the team should carry their own Netball bibs.
- All the teams should submit the Resume before the Championship start.

Looking forward to welcome your teams at Bhiwani.

BABITA General Secretary

General Secretary Haryana Netball Association Haryana Netball Association

Address: 1027/21, Prem Nagar, Rohtak, Haryana- 124001

Email: haryananetball@gmail.com